PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6862473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD AGNES WILHELMUS SCHMEITZ	02/17/2020
FREDERIK JAN DE BRUIJN	02/17/2020
GERHARDUS WILHELMUS LUCASSEN	02/17/2020
VINCENT MAURICE ANDRE AUVRAY	02/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 52		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17430600	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033515705

Email: patti.demichele@philips.com

PHILIPS IP&S **Correspondent Name:**

1600 SUMMER STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018P01006WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATTI DEMICHELE		
SIGNATURE:	/Patti DeMichele/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 057164 FRAME: 0529

506815652

source=2018P01006WOUS_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=2018P01006WOUS_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057164 FRAME: 0530

Date:

Signature:

Vincent Maurice André AUVRAY

Assignor/Inventor

hereby sell, and assign, and having a place of business:	I transfer the entire at High Tech Cam	n I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-name a and exclusive right, title, and interest in the follopus ous 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its actively "the Assignee") my/our invention for whice	owing to Koninklijke Philips N.V., successors, assigns, and legal
is executed concurrently	herewith		
was filed on ***, having	a United States Ap	oplication No. ***	
was filed on 2020-Feb-1	4, having an Inter	national Application No. PCT/EP2020/053841,	
therewith, based thereon, or divisions, continuations, cort	r claiming priority t itinuations-in-part,	I other United States, foreign and international p herefrom including, but not limited to, any and a re-examinations, reissues, and extensions there e, and interest in and to any and all patents gran	Il provisionals, non-provisionals eof, and the right to claim priority
		fice officials in the United States and in any and the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its s	
Upon request at the expens proceedings including pater	e of the Assignee, it prosecution action	e the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightfu ons and infringement actions, and do all other su ng and maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	ll oaths, testify in all legal ich acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we have the	ne full right to conv	rey the above rights.	
		that the above-identified application was made o al joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the app	
I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more the		tement made in this declaration is punishable ur or both.	nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Date:	Signature:		_, Assignor/inventor
Date:	Signature:	Harold Agnes Wilhelmus SCHMEITZ	_, Assignor/Inventor
_	•	Frederik Jan DE BRUIJN	•
Date:	Signature:	Gerhardus Wilhelmus LUCASSEN	_, Assignor/Inventor
Date: 02/17/30	Signature:	#100000	Thesianarllaveator

Vincent Maurice André AUVRAY

PATENT REEL: 057164 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 08/12/2021